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GARMAN TURNER GORDON LLP 
Gerald M. Gordon 
Nevada Bar No. 229 
ggordon@gtg.legal 
Erika Pike Turner  
Nevada Bar No. 6454 
eturner@gtg.legal  
Teresa M. Pilatowicz 
Nevada Bar No. 9605 
tpliatowicz@gtg.legal 
Stephen A. Davis 
Nevada Bar No. 14185 
sdavis@gtg.legal 
650 White Drive, Suite 100 
Las Vegas Nevada 89119 
(725) 777-3000 
Counsel for Respondent

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

SUPERPUMPER, INC., an Arizona 
corporation; EDWARD BAYUK, 
individually and as Trustee of the 
EDWARD BAYUK LIVING TRUST; 
SALVATORE MORABITO, an 
individual; and SNOWSHOE 
PETROLEUM, INC., a New York 
corporation, 

Appellants, 

                        vs. 

WILLIAM A. LEONARD, Trustee for 
the Bankruptcy Estate of Paul Anthony 
Morabito, 

Respondent.  

Case No.: 79355 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE  

Electronically Filed
Aug 30 2019 03:38 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 79355   Document 2019-36568



2 of 3 

Pursuant to NRAP 46(a)(2), attorneys Gerald M. Gordon, Esq., Erika Pike 

Turner, Esq., Teresa M. Pilatowicz, Esq., and Stephen A. Davis, Esq., file this 

Notice of Appearance on behalf of Respondent, William A. Leonard, in his 

capacity as Trustee for the Bankruptcy Estate of Paul Anthony Morabito. 

Dated: August 30, 2019. 

GARMAN TURNER GORDON LLP 

BY: /s/ Stephen A. Davis .
Gerald M. Gordon 
Nevada Bar No. 229 
Erika Pike Turner  
Nevada Bar No. 6454 
Teresa M. Pilatowicz 
Nevada Bar No. 9605 
Stephen A. Davis 
Nevada Bar No. 14185 
650 White Drive, Suite 100 
Las Vegas Nevada 89119 
Counsel for Respondent
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that on August 30, 2019, a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing NOTICE OF APPEARANCE was served on the following by United 

States Mail, first class, and by the Supreme Court Electronic Filing System: 

Micah S. Echols, Esq. 
mechols@maclaw.com
Kathleen A. Wilde, Esq. 
kwilde@maclaw.com
Tom W. Stewart, Esq. 
tstewart@maclaw.com

Frank Gilmore, Esq. 
fgilmore@rbsllaw.com

Jeffrey Hartman, Esq. 
jlh@bankruptcyreno.com

BY:   /s/ CM Rowe .
An employee of  
GARMAN TURNER GORDON LLP 

4818-6093-4819, v. 1


